8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASE 18uAY2016 | XZ | CT
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE = R 2100641 YN e e
27150665-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
27150665-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150665-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150665-7? B TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150665-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA - 2119641-1 | FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
CRINP S17¢ TYPE St 2119082-4 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
VTRE 12 30 o T 097 - St 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243

N - | T 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
INSUL|3.20 mm [.126] F

S O O A 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
/APPLAégSEESZEIONS L] -l - - 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
N - | P T Lt 1-1752354-1 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
St 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 17T
RN 8-22280-7 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL DATA: STOCKO TERMINAL ~ STOCKO CRIMP SPECIFICATION : 1 1 1 1 Bgfsgég EEBE Em:gkgggm Hi
TERMINAL NAME: 6.3 SRS FASTON RECEPTACLE - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH g::E}JQ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE , | | | | 155888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
5.35-6. 11 mm [.211-.241 IN] 1.50-3.20 mm [.059-.126 IN] _ 1 1 1 1 21197971-6 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
TERMINAL - 283 Rev 12/12/2007 - - RN 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
APPUCAUON ) ) ) -2 ]2 2] 2] 2-18032-2 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
SPECIFICATION St 1803203~ 1 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 68
TERMINALS APPLIED RN 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
TE TERMINAL STOCKO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL STOCKO TERMINAL S A S A c 1080 78" ] DCHEN, DRIVE, HH, Mo, ¢ v 199 e
1572938~ 1 RSB 7916 F 6.3-1 1572938-2 RSB 7916.001F 6.3-1 S 19016817 ] HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 0

‘ ‘ ‘ RN 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60

St 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

S O O A 2063961-1 FEED FINGER 58

-4 4] 4 4 2168400-4 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57

-2 212 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56

-2l 222 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54

WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT [ |CRIMP HEIGHT -2l 222 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
SI/E @b Ngjj mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57

1. 50mm? 1.69+4/-0.02 [.067+/-.001] 5.7 - 1 - 1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51

1. 00mm?2 1 48+/-0.02 [.058+/-.001] 8 - 1 2 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

0.75mm? 1.42+/-0.02 [.056+/-.001] 8.7 - -] -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48

0.50mm? 1.334/-0.02 [.052+/-.001] 9.8 - - - 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47

St 2119655-5 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
St 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44

E!!QI RN 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-1 8|1 81] 8|8 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33

A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - fa ? fa ? 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND . LU L =
CTORAGE OF APPL1CATOR. : St 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
-2 212 2] 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. S S R O T O O 1752371-3 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, o o5 2222681-3 | SPRING. COMPRESSION 5

1?& CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE s B B BN 1803292-4 | DRAG 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T T T 1803152~ 1 STRIP GUIDE, REAR e
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B I B R 8031511 STRIP GUIDE. FRONT g

6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 4| 4] 4| 4| 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. R 240641-7 | SPACER 16
*WARNING T 1752360-1 | SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13

ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING AN T [ 240644-1 | PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1]

FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER i I I I i i 10

THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, w ; ; 1 1 46w9800438025945 ZWE ggagmi%éi SR 2

REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B e e e FT T T TR BTN TR ’ :

R R - - 6

RN 240641-7 SPACER 5

St 3-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

P2 2 1| 1| 1-1803223-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3

RN 1-455888-0 | SPACER, CRIMPER 7

Py 2 21 | 1| 4-1803241-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE F 1

“77-72-710-2]-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION !
BT CORMEE 8 PR BTl 6 BT GO | o 2TAPR2OTS — TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH:KiﬂiiG ZWAPREOWE; % /Z/—/E HOrHSburg’ PAYW710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 21APR2016 |NAME
ATLANTTIC VERSTON mn e St Decan End Feed
Lele L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Gé% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1] 00770 [C=2150665 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




T W

I

— 15.6£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANICAL MECHANICALZ@L
POST FEED PRE FEED

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE
MECHANLTCAL

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

30mm STROKE

NEER NG ORGAN| 24T 10N | DWIN 21APR2016 — .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED IS XZHAO TE COHHCCMVWY
CHR( THANG 21TAPR2016 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 2TAPR20T6 | NAME
K. ZHANG 0 End Feed
Lo STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON m e s e o b e
| PLC +- i pplircaror
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @E=q5 0 = oo *
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e S * N D,
AR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT R A ‘ 00779 @52}50665
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F po P OFA REVB

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |

CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150665-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150665-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150665-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA T 21190824 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
CRIMP oL Lree - 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
ngii 2'?8 e E'?iéj E N T 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL D47

‘ : - -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPL O INSTRUCTIONS ) T 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
408-35043

-1 4] 4 20793839 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
N [-1752354-1 | STANDOFF ,HOLD-DOWN 180
- 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 [ 77
R 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL DATA: STOCKO TERMINAL STOCKO CRIMP SPECIFICATION - W W 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL NAME: 6.3 SRS FASTON RECEPTACLE UL T Ta01680-2[oUIDE PN, OLoDOn B
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Q::;LI— INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | - 51196410 "EED CAM. ALR FEED 50
5.35-6.11 mm [.211- 241 IN] A1.50-3.20 mm [.059-.126 IN] T TTILEE: SCRSKT 1D CAP. Rofis. WA X 16 0
TERMINAL = @) 289 Rev Te/ie/e007 ’ R 2119653-2 | FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
éggé%%?giQTON - 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
- 1803518~ | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140

TERMINALS APPLIED - | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TE TERMINAL STOCKO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL STOCKO TERMINAL i I e119791-6 DEPRESSOR, WIRE I3
1572938~ | RSB 7916 F 6. 3-1 1572938-2 RSB 7916 001F 6.3- SR 180360/7-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE [
-2 ]2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70

- 1803203~ | BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 68

R 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67

-2 ]2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

- 1901681 - | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65

WIRE '3 CRIMP HEIGHT F|CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ST17F r=0 om [ INCH) REFERENCE SETTING -] 2063961-1  |FEED FINGER 58

S omm? 69170 00 [ 0674/ 001 5 T - 4]y 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57

T 00mm? 48470 02 [ 0584/~ 001 5 1 -2 ]2 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M4 X 10 56

0O 715mm? 1 42+/-0 02 [ 056+/-. 0011 8 7 - 2 2 5[”8030*} NUT, HEX, REG, ROHS, M3 54

0. 50mm?2 1.334/-0.02 [.0524/-.001] 9.8 -2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53

R 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-] - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
-l ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
E!!ﬂ - 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- | 8| 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-2 ]2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 ]2 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
N R 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
SRTEOFREARGETOOFSUEPPPLLIIECDATIONSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - ) D 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 30 25
| - 1752371-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. -2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 272
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 AR 803297 4 IRAC 50
/2\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i 180315¢-1 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1803151 -1 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B 10641 SPACER e
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - W W 1752360~ SPACER, HOLD-DOWN |3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ¥WARNING N -1 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1]
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - -] - - - 10
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N 690452-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 1N 1 1 ?;i??gg:g éﬁzét’ gfﬁgINATION’ WD PEED ?
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. | — - - : :
- 2406411 SPACER 5
- 3-238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEEEEE 1-1803223-5 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- [-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NEEEEE 4-1803241-3 | CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
-77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
ZTRPRZOTE — T8 Conmectinn
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH:KiiiiG EWAPREOWE; % /Z/—/E/ HMHSburg’ PAYW710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 21APR2016 |NAME
PACIFIC VERSION S R ocson e
Lele L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @‘E% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) SN ANGLES _— A 1] 00775 (G2 150665 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

| T “CED TYPE

35.22£0.05

MECHANLTCAL

— 15.64£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

DETAIL A
30mm STROKE
\ Q// \ ’ " G ORGAN ZATION 2TAPR2016
) ‘ L HeaTon DWQ.ZHAO (G TE Connectivity
Val ‘/ CHK 21APR20TE — TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ P AC I F I C v E R S I ON EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE : AP&ZHANG 2TAPR2016 | NAME
mm M ZHANG Ocean End Feed
@ A T Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 & OIS Applicator
MECHANTICAL MECHANTICAL | | {::HJPW + - -
50T FEED SRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4) eor 7 I
MATERIAL  [FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @52150665
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>MF po 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



